# **Impressum & Disclaimer**

Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH Rietlistrasse 49 CH-8627 Grüningen

Phone: +41 79 254 42 25 Email: info@rockingwolftechnologies.com

Handelsregister Zürich, Firmennummer: CH-020.4.052.387-5

This is an English translation that might not be complete and does not correspond in each and every word to the German Disclaimer. <u>Only the German text is legally binding!</u>

For the access and use of the webpage www.allbreedgenetics.com the following Terms and Conditions are binding:

Through the access and use of the webpage www.allbreedgenetics.com the user declares to agree to the Terms and Conditions and also declares to have read and understood these Terms and Conditions. Through the use of this webpage the user agrees to accept the following legally binding Terms and Conditions. The Terms and Conditions can change at any time with immediate effect. Through the use of this webpage the user agrees to regularly check the current Terms and Conditions but is in any case legally bound to the actually published Terms and Conditions.

### **Copyright:**

The copyright for all content, including but not limited to concepts, ideas, data and techniques is owned solely by Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH.

### **Content of the Webpage:**

Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH is not responsible or grants any guarantee for the up-todateness, correctness, completeness or quality of the delivered information. Liability claims against Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH, which refer to a material damage or any kind of nonmaterial damage which results through the use or non-use of the presented information or through the use of false or incomplete information, are completely and in any way and form excluded.

Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH does not guarantee that the webpage www.allbreedgenetics.com and its content are free of malicious software such as viruses, worms, trojans. Liability claims for direct or indirect damage, which can affect users or third parties and are related to the use of this webpage in any way, are only covered as far as legally is regulated.

# Links:

For all direct and indirect links to other webpages, which are not under the control of Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH, could a liability claim only be filed if Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH would be aware of that content and if it is technically possible and reasonable to deny the access to webpages with illegal content.

The user guarantees at the point of linking a website that the linked website does not contain any illegal content. Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH has no control over the actual or future layout, content or authorship of the linked webpages. Therefore Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH assumes absolutely no responsibility regarding the content of linked pages. The owner of the linked webpage is fully responsible and liable for all material and non-material damage that results through the access or use or non-use of the content and/or information of the linked webpage.

# **Intellectual Property:**

All content on www.allbreedgenetics.com is copyrighted material and is only to be used in the permitted context and extent. Apart from the permitted use of this webpage and database there are no further rights granted – neither by Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH nor by any third party. The complete or incomplete reproduction, the electronic or conventional transmission, modification or the use of this content for public or commercial use is subject to the written agreement from Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH.

### **Data & Privacy Protection:**

Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH assures to adhere to the regulation under Swiss law regarding personal data. All personal data and files that are transmitted by the user will not be given to any third parties and only be used for the declared purpose. Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH uses the safest SSL Certificate that exists on the market in order to secure any data transmission as far as technically possible. Despite these safety measures does Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH not guarantee the safety of transmitted data through the internet, especially but not limited to transmission of data by sending Emails (possibility of access through not authorized third parties).

The use of the contact data published in the Impressum by third parties for advertisement or any other use but the intended legal purpose of contact is strictly prohibited!

### **Google Analytics:**

This webpage uses possibly Google Analytics, a web service from Google Inc. ("Google"). Google Analytics uses so called "Cookies", text files, which are saved on your computer and which enable the analysis of your use of this webpage. The information that is generated by the Cookie about your use of the webpage are usually transmitted to and saved on a server of Google in the USA. Only in the case of activation of IP- anonymization on this webpage will your IP-Address be truncated if you live within the European Union or in a state that signed the Treaty on the European Economic Area. Only exceptionally will your full IP-Address be transmitted to a server of Google in the USA and truncated there. Google will on behalf of the owner of this website use the information to analyze the use of the website, to generate reports about the activity of this website and to provide further information associated with the internet use of the website.

The IP-Address transmitted by your browser by Google Analytics will not be associated with other data of Google. You can prevent that your browser saves cookies by changing your browser settings. Please be aware this might prevent the webpage from working properly and/or to its full potential. You can also prevent the storage and use of the data that the cookie generates regarding your use of this webpage (including your IP-Address) as well as the use of this data by Google by installing the following Browser-Plugin. The Link is: <a href="http://tools.google.com/dlpage/gaoptout?hl=de]">http://tools.google.com/dlpage/gaoptout?hl=de]</a>.

Google Analytics Terms and Conditions: <u>http://www.google.com/intl/de\_ALL/analytics/tos.html</u>

### **Deleting/Change/Add of Content:**

This webpage is a service for the user. Rocking Wolf Technologies GmbH is entitled to delete, change or add any content, layout or data at any time without any notice or notice in advance and for any or no reason.

### Advertisment:

Ads on the website of allbreedGENETICS have to be paid. From the date the ad is live on the webpage it's renewed automatically for the same duration again if not cancelled at least one month before the end of the duration.

### **Final Remarks:**

If single Terms and Conditions or formulations of this disclaimer are or will be effectless, will all other Terms and Conditions or formulations not be affected regarding content and validation. Place of jurisdiction: CH-8627 Wetzikon, Switzerland.